Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab



Sarabjeet Singh Gill, House no. 60-35-P-376-1, Street No. 8, Maha Singh Nagar, P.O. - Dhandari Kalan, Ludhiana-141014 (Punjab)

...Appellant

V/s

Public Information Officer, O/o The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana(Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana (Punjab)

... Respondents

Appeal Case No. 107 of 2020

Present: Sh. Balwinder Singh, on behalf of the appellant.

Sh. Harjit Singh, Inspector(Technical), Zone – B, on behalf of the respondent.

<u>ORDER</u>

Heard through Video Conference in the office of Deputy Commissioner, Ludhiana.

The RTI request is dated 30.09.2019. First appeal is dated 04.11.2019. Second appeal has been received in the Commission on 30.12.2019.

Sh. Harjit Singh, Inspector(Technical), Zone – B, who appeared on behalf of the respondent PIO in today's hearing, states that in response to the RTI request, the requisite information has already been sent to the appellant, Sh. Sarabjeet Singh Gill through speed post. He also hands over a copy of the same to Sh. Balwinder Singh(representative of the appellant) during the hearing today (held through Video Conference).

Sh. Balwinder Singh, who appeared on behalf of the appellant, Sh. Sarabjeet Singh Gill in today's hearing, seeks an adjournment in this case so that deficiencies could be point out, if any, in the information given to him.

An opportunity is given to the appellant to point out deficiencies, if any, in the information supplied to him, in writing, to the respondent PIO well in time so that the same could be removed by the respondent concerned by the next date of hearing.

The respondent-PIO concerned is directed to supply the certified copies of the information, after removing the deficiencies, if any, which would be pointed out by the appellant, to him by registered post before the next date of hearing. He is also directed to send a copy of the information and copy of the postal receipt(through which information would be sent to the Appellant), by the next date of hearing to the Commission.

The case is <u>adjourned to 6th July, 2020 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing</u> through Video Conference facility of Software/application CISCO Webex.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date :4th June, 2020 (Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab

Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Sarabjeet Singh Gill, House no. 60-35-P-376-1, Street No. 8, Maha Singh Nagar, P.O. - Dhandari Kalan, Ludhiana-141014 (Punjab)

...Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana(Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana (Punjab)

... Respondents

Appeal Case No. 108 of 2020

Present: Sh. Balwinder Singh, on behalf of the appellant.

Sh. Harjit Singh, Inspector(Technical), Zone – B, on behalf of the respondent.

V/s

<u>ORDER</u>

Heard through Video Conference in the office of Deputy Commissioner, Ludhiana.

The RTI request is dated 07.10.2019. First appeal is dated 09.11.2019. Second appeal has been received in the Commission on 30.12.2019.

Sh. Harjit Singh, Inspector(Technical), Zone – B, who appeared on behalf of the respondent PIO in today's hearing, states that in response to the RTI request, the requisite information has already been sent to the appellant, Sh. Sarabjeet Singh Gill through speed post. He also hands over a copy of the same to Sh. Balwinder Singh(representative of the appellant) during the hearing today (held through Video Conference).

Sh. Balwinder Singh, who appeared on behalf of the appellant, Sh. Sarabjeet Singh Gill in today's hearing, seeks an adjournment in this case so that deficiencies could be point out, if any, in the information given to him.

An opportunity is given to the appellant to point out deficiencies, if any, in the information supplied to him, in writing, to the respondent PIO well in time so that the same could be removed by the respondent concerned by the next date of hearing.

The respondent-PIO concerned is directed to supply the certified copies of the information, after removing the deficiencies, if any, which would be pointed out by the appellant, to him by registered post before the next date of hearing. He is also directed to send a copy of the information and copy of the postal receipt(through which information would be sent to the Appellant), by the next date of hearing to the Commission.

The case is <u>adjourned to 6th July, 2020 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing through Video Conference facility of Software/application CISCO Webex.</u>

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date :4th June, 2020 (Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab



Sarabjeet Singh Gill, House no. 60-35-P-376-1, Street No. 8, Maha Singh Nagar, P.O. - Dhandari Kalan, Ludhiana-141014 (Punjab)

...Appellant

V/s

Public Information Officer, O/o The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana(Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana (Punjab)

Date: 4th June. 2020

... Respondents

Appeal Case No. 395 of 2020

Present: Sh. Balwinder Singh, on behalf of the appellant.

Sh. Satish Kumar, Head Draftsman on behalf of Sh. Mohan Singh, Assistant Town

Planer-cum-PIO of, Zone – D, on behalf of the respondent.

<u>ORDER</u>

Heard through Video Conference in the office of Deputy Commissioner, Ludhiana.

The RTI request is dated 29.10.2019. First appeal is dated 02.12.2019. Second appeal has been received in the Commission on 21.01.2020.

Sh. Satish Kumar, Head Draftsman, , who appeared on behalf of Sh. Mohan Singh, Assistant Town Planer-cum-PIO of Zone – D in today's hearing, states that in response to the RTI request, the requisite information has already been sent to the appellant, Sh. Sarabjeet Singh Gill through speed post. He also hands over a copy of the same to Sh. Balwinder Singh (representative of the appellant) during the hearing today (held through Video Conference).

Sh. Balwinder Singh, who appeared on behalf of the appellant, Sh. Sarabjeet Singh Gill in today's hearing, seeks an adjournment in this case so that deficiencies could be point out, if any, in the information given to him.

An opportunity is given to the appellant to point out deficiencies, if any, in the information supplied to him, in writing, to the respondent PIO well in time so that the same could be removed by the respondent concerned by the next date of hearing.

The respondent-PIO concerned is directed to supply the certified copies of the information, after removing the deficiencies, if any, which would be pointed out by the appellant, to him by registered post before the next date of hearing. He is also directed to send a copy of the information and copy of the postal receipt(through which information would be sent to the Appellant), by the next date of hearing to the Commission.

The case is <u>adjourned to 6th July, 2020 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing through Video Conference facility of Software/application CISCO Webex.</u>

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab

Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab



Sarabjeet Singh Gill, House no. 60-35-P-376-1, Street No. 8, Maha Singh Nagar, P.O. - Dhandari Kalan, Ludhiana-141014 (Punjab)

...Appellant

V/s

Public Information Officer, O/o The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana(Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana (Punjab)

... Respondents

Appeal Case No. 396 of 2020

Present: Sh. Balwinder Singh, on behalf of the appellant.

Sh. Harjit Singh, Inspector(Technical), Zone – B, on behalf of the respondent.

<u>ORDER</u>

Heard through Video Conference in the office of Deputy Commissioner, Ludhiana.

The RTI request is dated 29.10.2019. First appeal is dated 02.12.2019. Second appeal has been received in the Commission on 21.01.2020.

Sh. Harjit Singh, Inspector(Technical), Zone – B, who appeared on behalf of the respondent PIO in today's hearing, states that in response to the RTI request, the requisite information has already been sent to the appellant, Sh. Sarabjeet Singh Gill through speed post. He also hands over a copy of the same to Sh. Balwinder Singh(representative of the appellant) during the hearing today (held through Video Conference).

Sh. Balwinder Singh, who appeared on behalf of the appellant, Sh. Sarabjeet Singh Gill in today's hearing, seeks an adjournment in this case so that deficiencies could be point out, if any, in the information given to him.

An opportunity is given to the appellant to point out deficiencies, if any, in the information supplied to him, in writing, to the respondent PIO well in time so that the same could be removed by the respondent concerned by the next date of hearing.

The respondent-PIO concerned is directed to supply the certified copies of the information, after removing the deficiencies, if any, which would be pointed out by the appellant, to him by registered post before the next date of hearing. He is also directed to send a copy of the information and copy of the postal receipt(through which information would be sent to the Appellant), by the next date of hearing to the Commission.

The case is <u>adjourned to 6th July, 2020 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing</u>

<u>through Video Conference facility of Software/application CISCO Webex.</u>

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date :4th June, 2020 (Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab



Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Sarabjeet Singh Gill, House no. 60-35-P-376-1, Street No. 8, Maha Singh Nagar, P.O. - Dhandari Kalan, Ludhiana-141014 (Punjab)

...Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana(Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana (Punjab)

Date: 4th June, 2020

... Respondents

Appeal Case No. 397 of 2020

Present: Sh. Balwinder Singh, on behalf of the appellant.

Sh. Satish Kumar, Head Draftsman on behalf of Sh. Inderjit Singh, Assistant Town

V/s

Planer-cum-PIO of Zone – C, on behalf of the respondent.

<u>ORDER</u>

Heard through Video Conference in the office of Deputy Commissioner, Ludhiana.

The RTI request is dated 29.10.2019. First appeal is dated 02.12.2019. Second appeal has been received in the Commission on 21.01.2020.

Sh. Satish Kumar, Head Draftsman, , who appeared on behalf of Sh. Inderjit Singh, Assistant Town Planer-cum-PIO of Zone – C, in today's hearing, states that in response to the RTI request, the requisite information has already been sent to the appellant, Sh. Sarabjeet Singh Gill through speed post. He also hands over a copy of the same to Sh. Balwinder Singh (representative of the appellant) during the hearing today (held through Video Conference).

Sh. Balwinder Singh, who appeared on behalf of the appellant, Sh. Sarabjeet Singh Gill in today's hearing, seeks an adjournment in this case so that deficiencies could be point out, if any, in the information given to him.

An opportunity is given to the appellant to point out deficiencies, if any, in the information supplied to him, in writing, to the respondent PIO well in time so that the same could be removed by the respondent concerned by the next date of hearing.

The respondent-PIO concerned is directed to supply the certified copies of the information, after removing the deficiencies, if any, which would be pointed out by the appellant, to him by registered post before the next date of hearing. He is also directed to send a copy of the information and copy of the postal receipt(through which information would be sent to the Appellant), by the next date of hearing to the Commission.

The case is <u>adjourned to 6th July, 2020 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing through Video Conference facility of Software/application CISCO Webex.</u>

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab

Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab



Sarabjeet Singh Gill, House no. 60-35-P-376-1, Street No. 8, Maha Singh Nagar, P.O. - Dhandari Kalan, Ludhiana-141014 (Punjab)

...Appellant

V/s

Public Information Officer, O/o The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana(Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana (Punjab)

Date: 4th June, 2020

... Respondents

Appeal Case No. 398 of 2020

Present: Sh. Balwinder Singh, on behalf of the appellant.

Sh. Satish Kumar, Head Draftsman on behalf of Sh. Mohan Singh, Assistant Town

Planer-cum-PIO of, Zone – D, on behalf of the respondent.

<u>ORDER</u>

Heard through Video Conference in the office of Deputy Commissioner, Ludhiana.

The RTI request is dated 29.10.2019. First appeal is dated 02.12.2019. Second appeal has been received in the Commission on 21.01.2020.

Sh. Balwinder Singh, who appeared on behalf of the appellant, Sh. Sarabjeet Singh Gill in today's hearing, states that in the instant appeal case, no information has been supplied to the appellant by the respondent PIO so far.

Sh. Satish Kumar, Head Draftsman, who appeared on behalf of Sh. Mohan Singh, Assistant Town Planer-cum-PIO of Zone – D in today's hearing, seeks an adjournment in this case so that the requisite information could be supplied to the appellant, Sh. Sarabjeet Singh Gill.

The respondent-PIO concerned is directed to supply the certified copies of the information to the appellant, as per queries raised by him through his RTI request, by registered post before the next date of hearing. He is also directed to send a copy of the information and copy of the postal receipt(through which information would be sent to the appellant), by the next date of hearing to the Commission.

An opportunity is given to the appellant to point out deficiencies, if any, in the information supplied to him, in writing, to the respondent PIO well in time so that the same could be removed by the respondent concerned by the next date of hearing.

The case is <u>adjourned to 6th July, 2020 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing</u>

<u>through Video Conference facility of Software/application CISCO Webex.</u>

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab